

## **Tri-Valley Crypto Hacks Permission Slip**

Tri-Valley Crypto Hacks is an extremely fun event, but it's also an event designed for mature students. Tri-Valley Crypto Hacks is not limited to coding: students will be participating in a variety of other fun activities throughout the event, including physical activities. We will also be providing food to the students, which may carry risks of allergies. While we do provide some supervision, we can not closely supervise all students at all times. **You are responsible for ensuring your student is mature enough to attend Tri-Valley Crypto Hacks.** Students who harass other attendees, cause large disruptions, damage the venue or other students' property, or violate the Code of Conduct will not be allowed to remain at the event, and you will be responsible for picking them up.

## **ACCIDENT WAIVER AND RELEASE OF LIABILITY**

I am voluntarily participating in this activity, and am participating entirely at my own risk. I am aware that Tri-Valley Crypto Hacks is not solely a programming event, but also includes physical activity, so I am aware of the risks associated with traveling to and from, as well as participating in, Tri-Valley Crypto Hacks, including, but not limited to: physical, psychological, and monetary risks.

I understand that these risks may arise from my own or others' negligence, conditions related to travel the event format itself, or the condition of the Tri-Valley Crypto Hacks location.

In consideration to these risks, and as consideration for the right to participate in Tri-Valley Crypto Hacks, I hereby, for myself, my heirs, executors, administrators, assigns, and person representatives, knowingly and voluntarily assume all risks of participating in Tri-Valley Crypto Hacks, and enter into this waiver and release of liability. I hereby waive any and all rights, claims or causes of action of any kind whatsoever arising out of my participating in Tri-Valley Crypto Hacks. I agree to indemnify and hold harmless, and do hereby release and forever discharge, the following parties form my injury (including those not explicitly listed above), whether foreseeable or unforeseeable, that I may suffer as a result of my participation in Tri-Valley Crypto Hacks:

- Ace Coding, Girls Who Code, and Cybersecurity CLub (The Organizations which run Tri-Valley Crypto Hacks).
- All Sponsors of Tri-Valley Crypto Hacks
- The companies hosting Tri-Valley Crypto Hacks, and the buildings at which Tri-Valley Crypto Hacks takes
  place.
- All the directors, officers, employees, staff, volunteers, representatives, contractors, predecessors, successors, heirs, assigns, and agents of all the above listed organizations.

To the extent that case law does not prohibit releases for negligence, this release is also for negligence.

To the extent that any damage to equipment or facilities occurs as a result of my or my family's willful actions, neglect, or recklessness, I acknowledge and agree to be held liable for and any and all costs associated.

I understand that this document is release of liability, and by singing, I am entering into a legal agreement in consideration for my ability to participate in Tri-Valley Crypto Hacks. I am aware of the risks, and am physically fit and sufficiently trained to participate in this event.

Guardian, signing on behalf of participant	Printed Name	
Relation to participant		